RELIANCE Sign
Guidance Sign and Gate SignGuidance Sign and Gate Sign
User ManualUser Manual
SP-4007SP-4007, Re, Revv.. 2.42.4,, 2024/12/132024/12/13
RELIANCE Sign
ii
Copyright ®2019—2024 ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty

RELIANCE Sign Components
Table 1: Installation
Description Order code
Y-shaped, 3 bolt, mounting base SG13993
Pole for 700 mm height signs SG13994
Pole for 900 mm height signs SG13995
Pole for 1300 mm height signs SP.013250
U-clamp, diameter 70 mm, includes mounting hardware (Airfield Sign), 10 pcs SG25836
Corner gasket sealing kit (includes corner gaskets, sealing washers, and bolts), 100 pcs (25 signs) SG25837
LED cut-out sealing tape, 50 mm x 10 m SP.012954
Safety tether M6 SG25755
Bird deterrent spikes, 1 m length (Stainless Steel) SG19216
Side profile panel seal kit for 700 mm sign (Enough for 1 sign), 2 pcs1 SG27000
Side profile panel seal kit for 900 mm sign (Enough for 1 sign), 2 pcs SG27001
Side profile panel seal kit for 1300 mm sign (Enough for 1 sign), 2 pcs SP.013251
Secondary Lead Assembly, Style 1, 150 cm, 2 x 2,5 mm² KDC501.2.150
Table 2: Mounting Rails (includes mounting bolts and washers)
Description Order code
Upper Mounting Rail 1150 mm Sign SP.012944
Upper Mounting Rail 1200 mm Sign SP.012945
Upper Mounting Rail 1300 mm Sign SP.012946
Upper Mounting Rail 1600 mm Sign SP.012947
Upper Mounting Rail 1800 mm Sign SP.012948
Upper Mounting Rail 2100 mm Sign SP.012949
1. Signs produced 2021 and later include side profile panel seals. Signs produced before 2021 can be retrofitted with side profile panel seals.
RELIANCE Sign
Spare Parts
2
Copyright ®2019—2024 ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 2: Mounting Rails (includes mounting bolts and washers)
Description Order code
Upper Mounting Rail 2500 mm Sign SP.012950
Upper Mounting Rail 2650 mm Sign SP.012951
Upper Mounting Rail 3000 mm Sign SP.012952
Lower Mounting Rail (1pc per pole) SP.012953
Table 3: Electronic Box Parts
Description Order code
Converter LED 6.6A SP.013245
Converter LED 6.6A, Fail-Open SP.013246
Converter LED VAC (230V) SG18028
Electronics Box 6.6A complete with electronics, mounting hardware, with converter, no LED
adapter card (Guidance Sign)
SP.013107
Electronics Box 6.6A complete with electronics, mounting hardware, with fail-open converter, no
LED adapter card (Guidance Sign)
SP.013166
Electronics Box 6.6A complete with electronics, mounting hardware, no converter, no LED adapter
card (Guidance Sign)
SP.012983
Electronics Box VAC complete with electronics, mounting hardware, with converter (Guidance
Sign)
SP.013064
Electronics Box VAC complete with electronics, mounting hardware, no converter (Guidance Sign) SP.013065
Electronics Box VAC complete with electronics, mounting hardware, with converter (Gate Sign) SP.013066
Electronics Box VAC complete with electronics, mounting hardware, no converter (Gate Sign) SP.013067
LED cable (between converter and adapter card), 180 mm, 10 pcs SGE.SP18650
LED cable (between LED and adapter card), 600 mm, 5 pcs SP.013244
Photocell with cable and gland (Gate Sign) SG24504
Fuse Resistor for Fail-Open Sign, 20 pcs 6132.00.250
On/Off switch with sealing washer, 6.6A SG24835
On/Off switch with sealing washer, VAC SG27011
Table 4: LED Strip for Guidance Signs
Sign Size (mm)
(Height x Width)
LED strip + adapter card
(6.6A signs)
LED strip
(VAC signs)
700 x 1150 SP.013133 SG27003
700 x 1300 SP.013134 SG27004
700 x 1600 SP.013135 SG27005
700 x 1800 SP.013136 SG27006
700 x 2100 SP.013137 SG27007
700 x 2500 SP.013138 SG27008
700 x 2650 SP.013139 SG27009
700 x 3000 SP.013140 SG27010
900 x 1150 SP.013141 SG27003
900 x 1300 SP.013142 SG27004
900 x 1600 SP.013143 SG27005
900 x 1800 SP.013144 SG27006
SP-4007, Rev. 2.4, 2024/12/13 3
Copyright ®2019—2024 ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 4: LED Strip for Guidance Signs
Sign Size (mm)
(Height x Width)
LED strip + adapter card
(6.6A signs)
LED strip
(VAC signs)
900 x 2100 SP.013145 SG27007
900 x 2500 SP.013146 SG27008
900 x 2650 SP.013147 SG27009
900 x 3000 SP.013148 SG27010
1300 x 1300 SP.013142 SG27004
Table 5: LED Strip for Gate Signs
Sign Size (mm)
(Height x Width)